

No. 13-____

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

————— ◆ —————
MARYLAND STATE COMPTROLLER OF THE TREASURY,
Petitioner,

v.

BRIAN WYNNE, *et ux.*,
Respondents.

————— ◆ —————
On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the
Court of Appeals of Maryland

————— ◆ —————
PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI
————— ◆ —————

DOUGLAS F. GANSLER
Attorney General of Maryland

STEVEN M. SULLIVAN
Chief of Litigation

JULIA DOYLE BERNHARDT
Deputy Chief of Litigation

WILLIAM F. BROCKMAN*
Acting Solicitor General
200 St. Paul Place
Baltimore, Maryland 21202
wbrockman@oag.state.md.us
(410) 576-7055

Attorneys for Petitioner

OCTOBER 2013

**Counsel of Record.*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTION PRESENTED FOR REVIEW i

PARTIES TO THE PROCEEDINGS ii

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES v

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI 1

OPINIONS BELOW 1

JURISDICTION 1

CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY
PROVISIONS INVOLVED 2

STATEMENT 2

REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION 7

I. THE DECISION BELOW IS DIRECTLY CONTRARY
TO NUMEROUS DECISIONS OF THIS COURT 9

II. THE DECISION BELOW CONFLICTS WITH THE
DECISIONS OF OTHER STATE HIGH COURTS
AFFIRMING THE AUTHORITY OF A STATE TO
TAX ITS RESIDENTS ON INCOME EARNED IN
AND TAXED BY OTHER STATES 13

III. THE QUESTION PRESENTED IS OF
EXCEPTIONAL IMPORTANCE 15

CONCLUSION 17

APPENDICES

Appendix A: Opinion and Dissenting Opinion in the
Court of Appeals of Maryland
(January 28, 2013) App. 1

Appendix B: Opinion on Motion for Reconsideration
in the Court of Appeals of Maryland
(May 17, 2013) App. 50

Appendix C: Memorandum and Order in the
Circuit Court for Howard County
(June 29, 2011) App. 53

Appendix D: Continued Hearing Transcript in the
Maryland Tax Court
(December 10, 2009) App. 130

Appendix E: Order in the Maryland Tax Court
(December 29, 2009) App. 140

Appendix F: Pertinent Statutes: Annotated Code of
Maryland, Tax-General Article,
§§ 10-102, 10-103, 10-703 App. 142

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Chase Manhattan Bank v. Gavin</i> , 733 A.2d 782 (Conn. 1999)	13
<i>Comptroller v. Blanton</i> , 390 Md. 528 (2006)	3
<i>Curry v. McCanless</i> , 307 U.S. 357 (1939)	9, 10
<i>Frey v. Comptroller</i> , 422 Md. 111 (2011)	3
<i>Goldberg v. Sweet</i> , 488 U.S. 252 (1989)	8, 12
<i>Guaranty Trust Co. of New York v. Virginia</i> , 305 U.S. 19 (1938)	9
<i>Idaho Tax Comm’n v. Stang</i> , 25 P.3d 113 (Idaho 2001)	13
<i>In re Barton-Dobenin</i> , 9 P.3d 9 (Kan. 2000)	13
<i>Keller v. Department of Revenue</i> , 872 P.2d 414 (Or. 1994)	7, 14
<i>Lawrence v. State Tax Comm’n of Miss.</i> , 286 U.S. 276 (1932)	7, 9, 11, 13

<i>Luther v. Commissioner of Revenue</i> , 588 N.W.2d 502 (Minn. 1999)	7, 14
<i>Maguire v. Trefry</i> , 253 U.S. 12 (1920)	9, 12
<i>McCulloch v. Maryland</i> , 17 U.S. (4 Wheat.) 316 (1819)	10
<i>New York ex rel. Cohn v. Graves</i> , 300 U.S. 308 (1937)	7, 8, 9, 11
<i>Oklahoma Tax Comm'n v. Chickasaw Nation</i> , 515 U.S. 450 (CITE)	3, 7, 9, 11
<i>Shaffer v. Carter</i> , 252 U.S. 37 (1920)	9, 10
<i>State Tax Comm'n of Utah v. Aldrich</i> , 316 U.S. 174 (1942)	9, 10, 12, 15
<i>Stelzner v. Commissioner of Revenue</i> , 621 N.W.2d 736 (Minn. 2001)	7, 13
<i>Tamagni v. Tax Appeals Tribunal</i> , 695 N.E.2d 1125 (N.Y. 1998)	7, 14
<i>Zunamon v. Zehnder</i> , 719 N.E.2d 130 (Ill. App. 1999)	14
CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS	
U.S. Const. art. I, § 8, cl. 3	<i>passim</i>
U.S. Const. amend. XIV, § 1	2

STATUTES

26 U.S.C. § 1361	4
26 U.S.C. § 1366	4
28 U.S.C. § 1257(a)	1
Md. Code Ann., Tax-Gen. § 10-101(k)(1)(i)	3
Md. Code Ann., Tax-Gen. § 10-102	3
Md. Code Ann., Tax-Gen. § 10-102.1(b)	4
Md. Code Ann., Tax-Gen. § 10-103(a)(1)	3
Md. Code Ann., Tax-Gen. § 10-104(6)	4
Md. Code Ann., Tax-Gen. § 10-105(a)(2)	4
Md. Code Ann., Tax-Gen. § 10-703(a)	3, 5
Md. Code Ann., Tax-Gen. § 10-703(c)(1), (2)	4
Mich. Comp. Laws § 141.612	16
Mich. Comp. Laws § 141.613	16
N.Y. Tax Law § 1301	16
N.Y. Tax Law § 1310	16
N.Y. Tax Law § 601	16
N.Y. Tax Law § 620	16

REGULATIONS

Phila. Income Tax Reg. § 221 16

Phila. Income Tax Reg. § 222 16

OTHER AUTHORITY

Joseph Henchman & Jason Sapia,
Tax Foundation Fiscal Fact No. 280 (2011) . . . 16
